
Fall 2025 MN Sports Schedule 
 

DATE​ ​ AWAY​ ​ HOME​ SPORT​ TIME​​ STATION​     PREGAME 
Tue Aug 26 ​ NUC ​ ​  @ ​ MCW ​​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​       ​ X  ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Th Aug 28​ JCC​ ​ @ ​ Maple River​FB​ ​ 7:00​ ​      J+Video​ ​ 6:40    
 
Fri Aug 29​ MCW ​​ @ ​ Windom ​ FB​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​      ​ X​ ​ 6:40  
 
Tue Sept 2  Redwood Valley​@​ JCC ​ ​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​      J+Video ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Fri Sept 5 ​ LCWM ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 6:40  
​ ​     Mayer Lutheran​ @ ​ MCW ​​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 6:40  
 
Fri Sept 12   ​ Sibley East ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​       ​ J ​ ​ 6:40 

 ​ ​ Madelia ​ @ ​ MCW ​​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​       X+Video ​​ 6:40 ​
 
Tue Sept 16 ​ Windom ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 7:00  
​ ​ ​ GHEC/T/ML ​@ ​ MCW ​​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Th Sept 18 ​ MCW ​​ @ ​ Fairmont ​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​      ​ X ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Fri Sept 19 ​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Pipestone ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 6:40  
​ ​ ​ MCW ​​ @    Lester Prairie​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​      X+Video ​ ​ 6:40  
 
Th Sept 25 ​ Cleveland ​ @ ​ MCW ​​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​      X+Video ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Fri Sept 26 ​ MVL ​ ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 6:40  
​ ​ ​ GFW ​ ​ @ ​ MCW ​​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 6:40  
 
Tue Sept 30 ​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Fairmont ​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​       ​ J​ ​ 7:00  
 
Th Oct 2 ​   ​ Nicollet​ @ ​ MCW ​​ VB (+)​​ 7:15 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 7:00   
​ ​    Adrian/Ellsworth​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ VB (+)​​ 7:15 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Fri Oct 3 ​ ​ MCW ​​ @ ​ St James ​ FB ​ ​ 3:00 ​ ​       X+Video ​​ 3:15  

 ​ ​ LSH ​ ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ J ​ ​ 6:40 ​  
 
Th Oct 9 ​ ​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Luverne ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​       J+Video ​​ 6:40  
​ ​ ​ USC ​ ​ @ ​ MCW ​​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 6:40  
 
Mon Oct 13 ​ Sleepy Eye ​ @ ​ MCW ​​ VB ​ ​ 7:15 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 7:00  
 
Wed Oct 15​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Windom ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​       J+Video ​​ 6:40  
​ ​ ​ MCW ​​ @ ​ Cleveland ​ FB ​ ​ 7:00 ​ ​ ​ X ​ ​ 6:40  
 
Red = Xtreme … Blue = KKOJ … Bold = Video … (+) = Cancer Night  
LCWM = Lake Crystal-Wellcome Memorial | MVL = Minnesota Valley Lutheran | LSH = Le Sueur-Henderson 
GFW = Gibbon-Fairfax-Winthrop | GHEC/T/ML = “Gruh-nay-duh” Huntley East Chain/Truman/Martin Luther |  
HLOF = Heron Lake-Okabena-Fulda | USC = United South Central | NUC = New Ulm Cathedral 



 
 
2025 Section 2A Tournament Volleyball - MCW 
Thu Oct 16 ​ 7pm ​ @ High Seeds 
Mon Oct 20 ​ 7pm ​ @ High Seeds  
Thu Oct 23 ​ 7pm ​ @ St. Peter High School  
Tue Oct 28 ​ 6pm ​ @ Minnesota Valley Lutheran HS 
Thu Oct 30 ​ 6pm ​ @ St. Peter High School  
 
 
2025 Section 3AA Tournament Football - JCC  
Tue Oct 21​ 7pm ​ ​ @ High Seed  
Sat Oct 25 ​ 3pm ​ ​ @ High Seed  
Fri Oct 31 ​ 4:30pm ​ @ SMSU - Schwan Event Center - Mattke Field  
 
 
2025 Section 2A Tournament Football - MCW  
Tue Oct 21 ​ 7pm  ​ ​ @ High Seed  
Sat Oct 25 ​ 7pm ​ ​ @ High Seed  
Fri Oct 31 ​ 7pm  ​ ​ @ New Prague High School  
 
 
2025 Section 3AA Tournament Volleyball - JCC  
(South) 
Fri Oct 24​​ 7pm ​ @ High Seed  
Tue Oct 28 ​ 7pm ​ @ High Seed  
Thu Oct 30 ​ 7pm ​ @ TBD  
(Championship)  
Sat Nov 1 ​ 5pm​ @ SMSU - Recreational/Athletic Facility 
 
 
2025 Volleyball State Tournament  
Nov 5-8 @ Grand Casino Arena  
 
 
2025 Football State Tournament 
Nov 6-8 Quarterfinals @ Various Sites  
Nov 13-15 Semifinals @ US Bank Stadium  
Nov 21-22 Prep Bowl @ US Bank Stadium  
 
 


